NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED		Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION		Supersedes Old
SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65
FILE	7	
U.S.G.S.		5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE		State Fee X
OPERATOR		5. State Cil & Gas Lease No.
SUND	DRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR P USE "APPLIC	DRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir, aticn for permit -" (form C-101) for sloh proposals.)	
I. OIL X GAS WELL WELL		7. Unit Agreement Name
well [] well [] 2. Name of Operator	OTHER.	8. Farm or Lease Name
	Vivian	
Coquina Oil Corpora 3. Address of Operator	9. Well No.	
418 Building of the	2	
4. Location of Well		10. Field and Pool, or Wildsat
К	1980 FEET FROM THE SLINE AND 1980 FEET FROM	Drinkard
	TION 30 TOWNSHIP 22S RANGE 38E NMPN	
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) GL 3333 KB 3345	12. County Lea
16. Check	Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or O	her Data
NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUEN	T REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORABILY ABANDON	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB	
OTHER		
17 Describe Descreption Completed	Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, includin	e estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103.

Spudded 7:00 am, December 22, 1971. Cemented 12 3/4"-34# Casing @ 28' with 3 cu. yds. Redi Mix cement. Drilled 18" hole to 1160'. Cemented 8 5/8"-23# casing @ 1160' with 300 sacks TLW followed by 100 sacks Class C 2% CaCl₂. Circulated 40 sacks. WOC approximately 70 hours. Tested 8 5/8" casing to 1000 psi - Held OK. Drilled 7 7/8" hole to TD 7410. Cemented 4 1/2" 10.5# & 11.16# casing at 7126 with 500 sacks Class C 50:50 Pozmix. PD 4:00 am, 1-22-72. WOC 24 hrs. Tested 4 1/2" to 3500 psi- Held OK. Perforated 6406-6477. Acid 1500 Gals. Swbd. Fraced with 30,000 gals. gelled brine plus 27,000 #20/40 sand. Ran 2 3/8 tubing to 6426'. Swbd - began flowing. Ran potential test on February 19, 1972.

H1/2" CAQ is J55 85/8" Caq is LBFOSTER CSQ - NO AFIGRADE ATTO & JOE Ranney JBT

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNED ABTAYlory	B. Taylor	TITLE	Superintendnent	DATE2-21-72
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	Orig. Signed F7 The D. Babury Disc I. Sugar	TITLE		DATE STORE

E. J VED

FEDC (JC

OL CONSERVATION COMM. ROBLE, R. M.

RECEIVED

FEB 2.2 1972 OIL CONSERVATION COMM. HOBES, N. M.

.